1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st OVERALL
8 Bevan Blacker Sam Spencer

Class M1 - Masters in Category 1 Cars
10 Stephen Owens Oli Waldock

Class M2 - Masters in Category 2 Cars
4 John Haygarth Martyn Taylor

Class M3 - Masters in Category 3 Cars
3 Roger Fildes lain Tullie

Class M4/5 - Masters in Category 4 & 5 Cars
7  Leigh Powley Elise Whyte

Class E1 - Experts in Category 1 Cars
28 David Mann lan Doble

Class E2 - Experts in Category 2 Cars
26  Paul Heaney Sandra Heaney

Class E3 - Experts in Category 3 Cars
27 Les Andrew Peter Blackett

Class E5 - Experts in Category 5 Cars
23  Peter Engel Mark Dunkerley

Class N1 - Novices in Category 1 Cars
34 Chris Phillips Gethin Phillips

Class N2 - Novices in Category 2 Cars
37 David Foster James Foster

Class N3/N4 - Novices in Category 3 & 4 Cars
44 Nigel Woof Sally Woof

JOHN BLOXHAM MEMORIAL RALLY e

Wolverhampton + South Staffs CC
18th November 2023

Award Winners

Bicasasd

Ford Escort

Porsche 911 SWB

Opel Kadett Rallye

Ford Escort

Toyota Corolla

MG C GT

Lancia Fulvia

Peugeot 104 ZS

Mazda Eunos

Volvo Amazon

Mini Clubman 1275 GT

VW Golf GTi

Best Performance on TC Section - Peter Robinson ‘Memory Lanes' Book Award

3 Roger Fildes lain Tullie

Ford Escort
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